

## INTERNATIONAL TAEKWON-DO FEDERATION®

## **CURRENT FEE STRUCTURE**

(As of January 2007)

## **DEGREE CERTIFICATES**

STUDENT PAYS		INO FEE	EXAMINER	ITF FEE
DEGREE	\$ COST	5%	20%	75%
I	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$75.00
II	\$150.00	\$7.50	\$30.00	\$112.50
III	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$150.00
IV	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$60.00	\$225.00
V	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$300.00
VI	\$550.00	\$27.50	\$110.00	\$412.50
VII	\$700.00	-	-	\$700.00
VIII	\$700.00	-	-	\$700.00
IX	\$700.00	-	-	\$700.00

Examiners: IV / V Degree - may deduct 20% from the certificate fees up to and including II Degree
 Examiners: V / VI Degree - may deduct 20% from the certificate fees up to and including III Degree
 Examiners: VIII Degree - may deduct 20% from the certificate fees up to and including V Degree
 Examiners: VIII/IX Degree - may deduct 20% from the certificate fees up to and including VI Degree

INO Registration\$500.005 - 9 Dojangs and 50 Black BeltsINO Registration\$750.0010 - 19 Dojangs and 50 Black BeltsINO Registration\$1000.0020 - 39 Dojangs and 50 Black BeltsINO Registration\$1500.00Over 40 Dojangs and 50 Black Belts

INO's are required to purchase 50 Status Cards per annum. If membership falls below this quota ISD certification will be awarded regardless of dojangs registered.

ISD Registration \$200.00 1 Dojang

\$50.00 Additional School Certification

International Instructor Certificate \$300.00
'A' Class International Umpire Certificate \$150.00
'B' Class International Umpire Certificate \$80.00

Kup Certificates \$0.75 (\$0.60 for quantities greater than 2000)

Replacement Certificates \$30.00

Membership Cards \$10.00 (School keeps \$3, Association keeps \$2, ITF is sent \$5)

Status Cards \$30.00 (Association keeps \$10, ITF is sent \$20)

All payments are in US\$ by International Money Order, Bankers Draft.

Secure Online Credit Card Payments can also be arranged (Please contact us at <a href="mailto:secqen@itf-administration.com">secqen@itf-administration.com</a> first).

All Fees & Applications must be sent to the ITF Administration Office addressed below.